(

C
on

go
)

T
an

za
ni

a
P

hi
lip

pi
ne

s
S

an
 J

ua
n

G
re

en
la

nd
Z

im
ba

bw
e

C
al

ifo
rn

ia
N

am
ib

ia
T

ur
ke

y
B

ra
zi

l
N

ov
a

S
co

tia
E

cu
ad

or
T

a
sm

an
ia

V
ic

to
ria

N
or

w
ay

F
re

nc
h

G
ui

an
a

A
lb

er
ta

M
al

i
S

an
ta

 C
ru

z
C

ol
om

bi
a

In
do

ne
si

a
P

or
tu

ga
l

Z
am

bi
a

S
pa

in
S

ou
th

 A
fr

ic
a

N
ew

 S
ou

th
 W

al
es

P
ap

ua
 N

ew
 G

ui
ne

a
N

ew
 Z

ea
la

nd
G

uy
an

a
P

ol
an

d
C

at
am

ar
ca

S
ur

in
am

e
C

ol
or

ad
o

M
in

ne
so

ta
M

ic
hi

ga
n

B
ot

sw
an

a
M

on
ta

na
M

ex
ic

o
N

ew
 B

ru
ns

w
ic

k
N

ew
 M

ex
ic

o
R

us
si

a
W

yo
m

in
g

N
or

th
er

n
Ir

el
an

d
S

ou
th

 A
us

tr
al

ia
N

or
th

er
n

T
er

rit
or

y
F

iji
S

w
ed

en
O

nt
ar

io
Ir

e
la

nd
B

rit
is

h
C

ol
um

bi
a

F
in

la
nd

Id
ah

o
N

un
av

ut
P

er
u

Q
ue

en
sl

an
d

M
an

ito
ba

N
ew

fo
un

dl
an

d
&

 L
ab

ra
do

r
N

W
T

Y
uk

on
A

riz
on

a
U

ta
h

C
hi

le
A

la
sk

a
Q

ue
be

c
S

as
ka

tc
he

w
an

W
es

te
rn

 A
us

tr
al

ia
N

ev
ad

aIn
ve

st
m

en
t a

ttr
ac

tiv
en

es
s

in
de

x

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Auriant Mining | 17 January 2020 24

Exhibit 20: Auriant discounted dividend NPV sensitivity to unit costs (US$/share)

Unit costs change +20% +10% Base case -10% -20%

NPV (US$/share) 0.51 0.59 0.68 0.76 0.85

Change in NPV vs ‘base case’ (US$/share) -0.17 -0.09 u/c +0.08 +0.17

Percent change in NPV (%) -25.0 -13.2 N/A +11.8 +25.0

Source: Edison Investment Research

Exhibit 21: Auriant discounted dividend NPV at varying discount rates (US$/share)

Discount rate (%) 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

NPV (US$/share) 1.83 1.09 0.68 0.43 0.29 0.19 0.13

NPV (SEK/share)* 17.66 10.52 6.56 4.15 2.80 1.83 1.25

Source: Edison Investment Research. Note: *Converted at the prevailing forex rate of SEK9.6484/US$.

Stated alternatively, Auriant’s current share price of SEK3.15, or US$0.326, implies a discount rate

applied to its forecast future dividends of 18.4%, so at the current price the shares offer investors a

potential investment internal rate of return of 18.4% pa (fully diluted) in US dollar terms.

With respect to foreign exchange rates, the relationship between the rouble and the US dollar has a

direct causative effect on margins (costs are typically denominated in roubles, whereas revenues